

2017 Lead Gooseneck Replacement Project

Engineer's Estimate	Alpers Excavating, Inc.	Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.
---------------------	-------------------------	-------------------------------

Various Locations City Wide

Item No.	Est Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1.00	LSUM	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	275.00	SYD	PAVT, REM., SPECIAL	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00
3	64.00	SYD	SIDEWALK, REM	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,304.00
4	11.00	EA	WATER SERVICE, SHORT SIDE	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 2,216.00	\$ 24,376.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
5	8.00	EA	WATER SERVICE, LONG SIDE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 22,640.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	1.00	EA	WATER SERVICE, LONG SIDE, 315 S. MAPLE, 150 FT. +/-	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	1.00	EA	WATER SERVICE, LONG SIDE, 613 S. OAK ST., 185 FT. +/-	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	1.00	EA	WATER SERVICE, LONG SIDE, 615 S. OAK ST., 160 FT. +/-	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	1.00	EA	WATER SERVICE, LONG SIDE, 616 S. OAK ST., 160 FT. +/-	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	230.00	FT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET C4	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,740.00
11	575.00	SFT	SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,600.00
12	100.00	SFT	CONC, 6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALK / ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	140.00	SFT	BRICK PAVERS, REMOVE AND REPLACE	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00
14	275.00	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,700.00
15	23.00	TON	HMA, 13A LEVELING (165#/SYD)	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,140.00
16	23.00	TON	HMA, 13A TOP (165#/SYD)	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,140.00
17	920.00	FT	INFRARED JOINT REPAIR	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 14,168.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,600.00
18	175.00	SYD	4 INCH SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,800.00
20		EA	DAMAGED IRRIGATION SYSTEM		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
				Subtotal	\$ 143,945.00		\$ 146,806.00		\$ 173,899.00
				10% Contingency	\$ 14,394.50				
				Total	\$ 158,339.50				